PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Royalty Free Non-Exclusive License		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Execution Date				
Thomas W. Saur 06/19/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	U.S. Governr	nent as	s Represented by the Secretary of the Army		
Street Address:	U.S. Army RDECOM-ARDEC				
Internal Address:	RDAR-GCL/	3ldg. 3			
City:	Picatinny Ars	Picatinny Arsenal, Dover			
State/Country:	NEW JERSE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07806-5000	07806-5000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2		29339	Number 9339161 9000000000000000000000000000000000000		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	ax Number: (973)724-2008				
Correspondence will b	Imber:(973)724-20088pondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.5				
Phone:	one: 9737246595				
Email: Correspondent Name:	9737246595 lorilee.andrews@us.army.mil ent Name: Michael C. Sachs				
Address Line 1:			ECOM-ARDEC		
Address Line 2:	RDAR-0	-			
Address Line 4:	Picatinn	y Arsei	nal, NEW JERSEY 07806-5000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2008-041D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael C. Sachs		
Total Attachments: 2 source=041drecordal#page1.tif source=041drecordal#page2.tif					

<u>LICENSE</u>

Patent Disclosure Title: Cheek Rest for Firearm

Inventor(s): THOMAS W. SAUR

*(Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.)

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), hereby:

1. Provide to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, a license that is irrevocable, paid-up, unconditional, nonexclusive, nontransferable, and worldwide, in and to the above-identified invention(s), provisional application(s), application(s) for patent, and Patent Cooperation Treaty application(s), and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application(s) and any relasue or extension of said Letters Patent.

 Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention(s), the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Signature of Inventor:

Address: 1932 Chestnut St., Dearborn, Michigan 48124

Date: 19 Jun 09 Typed Name of Inventor: THOMAS W. SAUR

Page 1 of 1 Pages.

Diante M. (2008) Notary Public, State of Machigan County of Maccomb My Commission Explana Bap. 17, 2019 Assing in the County of <u>MACOMB</u>

County of <u>MACAM B</u> On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>JUNE 2009</u> before me personally appeared <u>Thomas</u> <u>W. SAUR</u> to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	State of	MICHIGAN
On this 19th day of June 2004 before me personally appeared Thomas W. SAUK to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	County of	MACOMB
to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	On this 1.	the day of JUNE 2009 before me
the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	personally a	ppeared THOMAS W. SAUR
that he/she executed the same as his/her free act	to me know	in to be the person who executed
that has he executed the same as his/her hee act	the foregoin	ig instrument, and acknowledged
		xecuted the same as his/her the act
(Signed) Durit Russ		, Durlem Rusi

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/25/2009